Charlesworth Nuts — Various Products with Dried Apricot as an Ingredient

Recalled products containing dried apricots

What are the defects?

The recall is due to the presence of foreign matter (metal fragments).

What are the hazards?

Food products containing metal fragments may cause injury if consumed.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should not eat these products and should return the products to the place of purchase for a full refund.

For further information, consumers should contact Charlesworth Nuts on (08) 8296 8366.

Traders who sold this product

Charlesworth Nuts online store and retail stores, independent retailers, wineries and cafes in South Australia and Victoria.

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Coordinating agency

Food Standards Australia New Zealand is the coordinating agency for this recall.

Product category